



The Multi-Educational Programme for Employment Promotion in Migration-affected Areas  
MEPEP - Ref. No.: T05-EUTF-NOA-EG-01-06 (T05.255)

**European Union- Multi-Educational Programme for Employment Promotion  
in Migration-Affected Areas – MEPEP**

**Ref: T05-EUTF-NOA-EG-01-06 (T05.255) – CFP05.2021 CALL FOR PROPOSALS for Multi-Educational Programme for Employment Promotion in Migration-Affected Areas – MEPEP  
(Issued Clarifications by the Contracting Authority)**

**Please note that in the interest of equal treatment of applicants, the contracting authority cannot give a prior opinion on eligibility, partnership composition and/or project description.**

**Questions and answers**

**Question n. 1**

Regarding the logical framework, there's a column related to the current value: should this column be filled during the implementation or do we need to forecast it and submit it along with the full proposal?

**Reply**

Basically, when you submit a full proposal, you have to complete the logical framework up to the overall planning of your proposed action as well as during the implementation phase you have to submit an up-to-date logical framework along with the interim report.

**Question n. 2**

As related to the action plan of the implementation of the action paragraph 2.1.3 of the full application, Guidelines show a table with a 12 months duration. I was wondering due to the fact that the duration of the proposed action should be minimum 18 months and maximum 20 months. Should we include in our proposal the whole duration or just the initial 12 months?

**Reply**

As per Annex A.II - Grant full application form, there are 2 tables one for the first year and another for the following year(s) and you have to adapt it according to your plan.

**Question n. 3**

Should the duration of the table include the inception phase?

**Reply**

Yes, the inception phase should be included.

The Multi-Educational Programme for Employment Promotion in Migration-affected Areas  
MEPEP - Ref. No.: T05-EUTF-NOA-EG-01-06 (T05.255)

**Question n. 4**

In the full application, part B “General information table”, there’s the request for filling the number of the proposal. Where should I find the number of our proposal?

**Reply**

The reference number of your application was already transmitted to you with the step one letter.

**Question n. 5**

What's the difference between 3.1 purchase/rent of a Vehicle and the vehicle rent cost that could be reported in 2.2 Local transportation?

**Reply**

Budget line item 3.1 is used for allocating the cost of purchasing or long-term renting vehicle(s) for the purpose of your action while, budget line item 2.2 is for covering the costs of short mission(s) local transportation in the country of implementation.

**Question n. 6**

As related to the logical framework, in particular the baseline column, would we obtain any information about the availability of classes, labs, teachers, and so on, at the VTC for drawing up our proper estimation?

**Reply**

Please don't reveal information about your application. The VTC capabilities will be disclosed during the inception phase with the awarded applicant in full cooperation with the beneficiaries (training centre in 10th of Ramadan) and MEPEP Programme PMU.

**Question n. 7**

Regarding the budget and its estimation, would we get information about the actual current capabilities of labs and workshops of the VTC, also, is it possible to arrange a visit to the VTC?

**Reply**

The labs/workshops capabilities and equipment will be disclosed with the awarded applicant in full cooperation with the beneficiaries (training centre in 10th of Ramadan) and MEPEP Programme PMU. Currently, it is not foreseen a visit to the VTC.